

Frequency and resubmission code requirements

Summary of change: Effective November 1, 2018, Amerigroup Community Care will reject or deny claims that have a frequency code or resubmission code other than 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7 or 8.

What this means to you:

Professional claim form (*CMS-1500*) resubmission code and institutional claim form (*UB-04*) frequency code with any numerical or alphabetical character other than 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7 or 8 will be rejected or denied.

Claims, including corrected claims, received after the applicable timely filing deadlines will be denied.

If you have questions, please contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at 1-800-454-3730.